
Website. ww,w.neriwalm.gov.in
E-mail : dir-neri walm @go7.in
d irector.ncriwalnr@gma 

i l.com
Ph No.(037 t2t2gt069

*sl6rifl, 66tqnlq
Dolabari, P.O. Kaliabhor-nr
t-wgt-zr+02 7, Gftrr1 lqpq

T ezpur-7 84027, Assam fl nd

N O R 1' H EA S I' E RN RE "'ffi.ffi,N,SHXS-M L A N D M A N A G E NI E N TG-d qslqq, ;Tfr fr-dlq oilq ti'Tr ETqm-cq-fu,{F-'" q.'q,ft ffi,'qrfd sas* fr- r{?fi-{ \ro q*fl;T)(An Institute under the Departme,t of water Res;..,;.;r, *l;.;'il.'uli*,r.nr ard canga Rejuvenarion,
Yrllrr.y of Jal Shakti, Gow. of India)

No,: NRWM/RES/86 / /2021_22 b? S Dated: 22.04.2022

e-Tenders are invited by the Director, NERIWALM, Dolabari, Tezpur, fiom registeredcompanyiFirm/Governm ent & Autonomous Bodies for "conducting serni-detailed soilsurvey & inigation planning for the command *;;";;ds preparatiJ, of o.tuiled projectreports of Haora and champaicherra reservoir schemes". The Last date of submission of e-tender is 16'05'2022 upto ] prur and will u. op".,"a-ui tt:00 hrs. of 1g.05.2 022 in theconference hall of NERIWALM in presence of the tenderer or their authorizedrepresentatives' if any' In the event or ts.oi.zozzbeiigdeclared as holiday, 9NLINE renderwill be opened on the next '*'orking day at the ,u.n. i.n. and place. tnterestea bidder may

;Til i""#stitute 
web site www.neiiwalon-sov.in. rne uioairg pro""r, 

"u, 
b" carriecl our in

^t/,"d
s$r\\'

Deputy Director (Admin)
NERIWALM



Website : www.neriwalm.gov.in
E-mai I : dir-neriwalm qg;u.in
o rrector.neriwalm@gmai l.com
Ph No.(03712t29t069

M,m.rfrqr$d
Dolabari, p.O. Kaliabhomc

_ Ntgt-244027, Gtg{ lrgq
Tezpur-7 84027, Assam (Indi

-

,ry3.,-a-

\uRlwAl,.i{

,m&fiqwufuufr*t*.o**{H
ffifr iffiWga#*ydr^1iJ.ffi LAN D M ANA c EMEN rwHl1l;.T.m,*H"Mx"s"g#iffi HxHt:fH-.,,(An Institute under the Deparrment 

"iwr,"*l'r' 
urcl {llq( q-il-stl' q'|-fd!Y[& ertftt\rfi €

Ministrv ^o,, Illfir:lrl* 
Development and Ganga Relwenar

YIir,Z of rut Shukti, i;ort. of rnOiaj
tron.

dated: 2?.04.2022

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
1' e-Tenders-are invited by tE Director, NERI,ALM, Dolabari, Tezpur for..CONDUCTING 

SEMI:DETAILED 'Sdil" 
SURVEY & IRRIGATIONPLANNING FOR THE COMMANN ANNA TOWARDS PREPARATION OF

fl8ffi1,81*-.1##; nnronrs on Eaoia AND cH;rwarcmnna

2' The last date of submission of filled in e- tender is 16.05.2022 upto5 pM and will beoperred at r1:00 hrs. of 18.05.2022 i, "";f";;;;; rrun or Neniwar_r, i, p."."n..ofthe tenderer or their authorized representatives, ifany.
3' In the event of 18'05'2022 being declared a holiday, the tender will be opened on thenext workin g day atthe same time and place. 

--J ,

4' Interested bidder may collect the detailed tender document along with terms andconditions from institute,s website ir**_o*i*"r^Lr_, and can be viewed in
;.:* 

portar during the ail working auy, r.o.-ffi 2022 to 16.05.z022upto r700

5' The tenders along with terms and condition may be viewed and downloaded from theinstitute's website ***.r.ri*ot..gov.in and ca, u" ure*ea in cpp portar.

6' The volume and scope of the work is given in detail at tender document as enclosed.
7 ' The total estimated amount of the work is Rs. 14,g4,000.00 ( Rupees fourteen lakhsninety-four thousand ) onry for totar area of r+oo r,*iie (Ha). Incruding GST.

$$o*
(A.K.Slarma)
Deputy Director (Admin)

8. Earnest money is 2yo of thequoted amount.

Copy for information and necessary action to:1. PS to the Director for kinO"informaii

? P-fb;;; rwiG;: ffi f;iffiitffi:?ffi i:x}T:,:,:r, 
NERr wALM

: r rursbsur'l*I"), NEruWALM for kind information.r. Assocrare profbssor (WRE) &CVO, NERIWALM forNEzuWALM for kind information.:fi ::j,1T?m:l:-:f?:)pyyil^rr";;;;;;i#;T"X"Tl,f,lu",ioni t":t ti,:fl :"::,):yy+ru r"-. i-,r".,;ffi;ffi":#; ffi:l:
i:Ti"Y*:1,1^'::'j:T,T*jy@t$#;;;;#;7"?#project,r*::i::1,^:1-'ff::S,,,i,P,Npnrwaiuru,i,r".,,","J;#';:::i:,TH,";
LY,::: loard, NERrWarlra for *ia. c;..rtutto,

3/ N eirw;;M webs ire : www. n eri wfi::'": il' [L e e ponu r ro r p u b r i cati on



.NORTH 
EASTERN REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF WATER AND LAND MANAGEMENT

(An institute under the Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR, Govt. of lndia)
Dolabari, Kaliabhomora, Tezpur-784027, Assam

TENDER NOTICE FOR

CONDUCTING SEMI-DETAILED SOIL SURVEY & IRRIGATION PLANNING FOR THE COMMAND AREA

TOWARDS PREPARATION OF DETAILED PROJECT REPORTS OF HAORA AND CHAMPAICHERRA

RESERVOIR SCHEMES

From: (Name of the Party with postal address including PIN)
DD NO.

Date:

Amount:

Bank:

lssued to:

Signature

GENERAL GUIDELINES FOR SUBMITTING TENDER DOCUMENTS

1,. e-Tenders are invited by the Director, NERIWALM, Dolabari, Tezpur foT "CONDUCTING

SEMI-DETAILED SOIL SURVEY & IRRIGATION PLANNING FOR THE COMMAND AREA

TOWARDS PREPARATION OF DETAILED PROJECT REPORTS OF HAORA AND

CHAMPAICHERRA RESERVOIR SCHEM ES"

2. The total estimated cost of the work is 14,94,000.00 (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Ninety-Four
thousand) only for total area of 1400 hectare (Ha) inclusive of all taxes and GST.

st.
No.

Name of the Project CCA (Ha)
Cost of Semi
detailed soil survey
study (Rupees)

1 Haora Dam Project 700 7.47.000 00

2 Champaicherra Dam Projecl 700 7,47,000.00

Total 1 400 14,94,000.00

The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes including GST. The GST has to be shown

separately. The rates quoted will be valid for one year.

Each page of the tender documents, terms and conditions etc. should be signed with seal by

the tenderer.

Demand draft or banker's cheque of the value of 2%oof quoted amount only drawn in favour
of the Director, NERIWALM, Tezpur of any n6tionalized bank towards earnest money to be

submitted off line along with the pass phrase and should reach the O/o Director NERIWALM

before opening of the bids in sealed envelope and mark as "DD for earnest money and Pass

Phase For Semi-Detailed Soil Survey & lrrigation Planning for the Command Area Towards
Preparation of Detaiied Project Reports of Haora And Champaicherra Reservoir Schemes"
on the top of the envelope.

4.

ffi
Signature of the tenderer with seal



6. Tenders not accompanied bythe aforesaid earnest money shall be summarily rejected.

7. This invitation is open to any registered Company/Firm/Government & Autonomous Bodies

having at least three (3) years ofexperience in executing such project.

B. The firm/company should have an experience of at least 3 years in irrigation sector

assignments of state/ central government/any other government institute/PSU in the North

Eastern region of the country and have experience in semi detailed soil survey for command

area of irrigation project.

9. The cumulative turnover of the firm during the financial year:2019-20,2020-21" and 2021'-22

should not be less than Rs. 150 lakhs.

10. No Join Venture/ Association of firms/Consortium of any kind are allowed for participation

in this tender.

11. Photostat/scan copy of the following testimonials/ documents to be attached along with the

tender documents:-
(i) Registration certificate of the firm/agency.
(ii) PAN card.
(iii) Up-to-date lncome Tax return of the last year.

(iv) GST Registration number.
(v) Experience certificate in similar nature of work in lrrigation sector from State/

Central Government in the North Eastern Region of the country.
(vi) PF and ESIC registration.
(vii) Labour License (optional).
(viii) The cumulative turnover of the firm during last three (3) financial years.

(ix) Manpower strength of the firm with designation, qualification and experience.

The tender may be rejected in the absence of any of these documents.

12. Canvassing in any forms in connection with the tender is prohibited and the tender
submitted by the Contractor who resorts to canvassing are liable for rejection.

13. Tenders submitted shall remain valid for 90 days from the date of opening for the purpose

of acceptance and award of work, validity beyond 90 days from the date of opening shall

be by mutual consent.

14. The EMD will be remained as security; if the Contractor fails to execute the aBreement as

per the letter of award the amount of the security will be forfeited.

15. The Contractors/Bidders should certify that there are no any legal disputes against him/her
in any court of law in relation to the labour disputes and he/she or his/her agency is not

black listed either by Central Govt., State Govt. or by any public/private organization.

16. The last date of submission of ONLINE tender is 5.00 PM of L6.O5.2022 address to, The

Director, North Eastern Regional lnstitute of Water and Land Management (NERIWALM),

Dolabari, P.O. Kaliabhomora, Tezpur-784 027 (Assam).

17. The tender will be opened by a duly constituted Committee at NERIWALM on 18.05.2022 at

11.00 AM in presence of the tenderers or their authorised representatives.

Signature of the tenderer with seal



NATURE/SCOPE OF THE WORK:

The Scope of study work is for conducting Semi-Detailed Soilsurvey & lrrigation Planning for
the Command Area of two (2) lrrigation Schemes namely; Haora and Champaicherra Reservoir
Schemes in West Tripura District of Tripura and shall include but not limited to the following
aspects:
a) Command area details indicating forest, grassland, cultivated land, cultivable fallow

land, wasteland, barriers, size of holdings, water-logging, wetland etc.
b) Climatic aspects.
c) Summary of existing reservoir operation studies for last two decades, wherever, available.
d) Socio-economicaspects includingsettlements.
e) Agronomlc aspects, Scenario on water saving with better basin efficiencies over lnter basin

water transfer.
Hydrodynamic survey of irrigation system
Status of surface irrigation and existing cropping pattern of propose command areas.
Estimation of return flow from agricultural irrigation.
Soil indicating land slopes, texture, depth, salinity, infiltration and drainability of
the soil, etc.
Assessment of Groundwater status indicatlng depth of water table and piezometric level
with seasonal fluctuation, quality of ground water
Plan for consumptive use of surface and ground water
Drainage aspects - soil erosion and soil characteristics including soil classification,
physical & chemical properties, land capability classification, irrigability classification, etc
Assessment of deficiencies in existing drainage networks and proposed improvement

f)

c)
h)

i)

i)

k)

r)

m)

schemes.
n) Agriculture aspects indicating present land-use, agricultural practices and assessment of

crop water requirements. Alternate cropping patterns to assess the water scarcity values
and water transfer values etc.

o) Problems in command area such as water logglng and salinity.
p) Proposed cropping pattern, percentage of cropping in summer with justification, change in

cropping pattern, if any.
p) Crop Planning: Based on the soil survey results, soil map showing different soil units along

with description in tabular form, Crop planning/cropping pattern based on soil capabllity.
lrrigation planning study including canal cut-off statement showing discharges in all
reaches of canal.

q) Any other study, if required for lrrigation Planning in Command Area.

Deliverable : The following shall be included in the report:
a) lntroduction: This chapter will include the details of the project its objectives, general

description of^the area surveyed-location, physiographic features, geology, agro-
climatological description, vegetation, present land use, general problem of the area
like soil constraints and potential, etc.

b) Soil Survey Techniques and Procedure: Shall include the soil survey sample technique
and testing procedure including Laboratory

c) Soil Survey studies: The soil survey studies will include identifying the irrigability
capability classification, land capability classification, physical (depth, moisture holding
capacity, permeability, water logging, salinity, evaporation, percolation losses etc.),
textural analysis, subsoil water level, quality of underground water etc required for
preparation of DPR. General drainage pattern may also be provided from 1:50000 topo-
sheets and visit of the command'area. Sub soil characteristics at every 5 km etc.
Classification of soil at suitable intervals of depth, some parameters such as unit weight,
cohesion, angle of internal friction, void ratio, specific gravity, grarn size distribution etc.

ffiRffi
Signature of the tenderer with seal



d) lrrigation water quality: Water quality parameter such as pH, hardness, lron

/manganese, etc. will be analysed and presented for overall quality of the irrigation
water present in the command area.

e) Socio-economic aspects: Broad parameters on socio-economic like land holdings,

agricultural pattern, farm input utilization and availability etc.
f) lrrigation Planning: Based on the soil survey results, soil map showing different soil units

along with description in tabular form will be given. Crop planning/cropping pattern

based on soil capability classification will be incorporated. lrrigation planning study
including canal cut-off statement showing discharges in all reaches of canal. Working
tables based on proposed cropping pattern.

TERMS AND CONDITION OF THE WORK:

i. The rate at which the work will be allotted, after it has been accepted, shall not be

subjected to alteration or revision and shall remain valid till final submission of the
report.

il. All expenditures including transport and haulage at any place shall be the full
responsibility of the consultant.

iii. Consultant shall be responsible for accuracy of all the data used in project preparation

and the designs/drawings and estimates prepared as part of the project. Permanent
location marks adequate for identification during execution shall be kept at the site at

the cost of consultant.
iv. Consultant shall furnish 7 sets of Final Reports including drawing, maps etc. both in

hard and soft copies. All reports and documents shall be in English.

v. lf the work is extended beyond agreed period for completion of the assignment, for
reasons beyond the control of the consultant, request for such extension with
justification should be submitted to the client immediately on expiry of the time
period as per agreement for consideration. Extension of time will be given to the
consultant, but on permissible extension of time, the agreement rate cannot at any

cost be revised or increased.
vi. The date of commencement of work will be reckoned from the date of remittance of

funds to consultant. The actual working schedule will start immediately thereafter.
The agreement shall be signed immediately after issue of order/latter of acceptance.

vii. The contractor has to execute an agreement within 7 days of the receipt of the letter
of award of contract and Commencement of the contract will be within 7 days of the
signing of the agreement or as decided by the lnstitute.

viii. Director, NERIWALM reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tender(s) without
assigning any reasons whatsoever.

ix. Time frame for the work:
1. Submission of preliminary report: within 20 days from the date of signing of

agreement for the work.
2. Survey analysis and draft final report: within 60 days from the date of signing of

agreement for the work.
3. Final report:within 75 days from the date of signing of agreement for the work.

Payment schedule:
30% of payment will be released after submission of preliminary report.
40% of payment will be released after submission of draft final report.
30 % of payment will be released after successfully submission of final report.

Signature of the tenderer with seal



NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF WATER AND LAND MANAGEMENT

(An institute underthe Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR, Govt. of lndia)

Dolabari, Kaliabhomora, Tezpu r-784027' Assam

TENDER NOTICE FOR

CONDUCTING SEMI.DETAILED SOIL SURVEY & IRRIGATION PLANNING FOR THE COMMAND

AREA TOWARDS PREPARATION OF DETAILED PROJECT REPORTS OF HAORA AND

CHAMPAICHERRA RESERVOIR SCHEMES

I/WE HAVE UNDERSTOOD THE TERMS AND CONDITION OF THE TENDER DETAILED IN THE

TENDER DOCUMENTS SUPPLIED TO US AND ARE FULLY AWARE OF THE NATURE OF CONTENT.

I/WE AFFRIM TO STREICTLY ADHERE TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS STIPULATED THEREIN.

Note: Scope of the work as given

quoted for this work. Rates quoted

mav be shown separately.

in the tender documenl
are inclusive of all taxes

has been referred for the rates

and charges including GST, which

Signature of the Tenderer with seal:...............

Name:...........

e-mail

sl.

No.

Description of work Quoted Amount In

Ru pees (in figu re)

inclusive of all taxes and

GST

Quoted Amount in

Rupees (in words)

inclusive of all taxes and

6ST

Semi-Detailed Soil SurveY &

lrrigation Planning for the

Command Area of :

01 Haora Dam Project

02 Champaicherra Dam Project

Total Quoted Amount in RuPees

GST (which inclusive in quoted rate):

Signature of the Tenderer with seal


